33,320,000 new HMI Shares in three tranches at an aggregate consideration of up to HK$83.3
million. The subscription details are as follows:

Number of new
HMI Shares Consideration

Completion date
on or before

HK$

First tranche 10,000,000 25,000,000 10th October, 2003
Second tranche 10,000,000 25,000,000 20th October, 2003
Third tranche 13,320,000 33,300,000 30th October, 2003

Total 33,320,000 83,300,000

Top Result has the right but not the obligation to subscribe for any or all of the three
tranches of the new HMI Shares. HMI has no right to enforce Top Result to subscribe for the
second and third tranches new HMI Shares. The new HMI Shares shall on issue rank pari
passu in all respects with the then existing issued HMI Shares. Upon the completion of the
HMI Subscription, HMI will still be a subsidiary of the Company.

The shareholding structure of HMI immediately before and after completion of the HMI
Subscription is as follows:

Existing

After completion of
subscription of first

tranche new HMI
Shares

After completion of
subscription of first
and second tranches

new HMI Shares

After completion of
subscription of first to

third tranches new
HMI Shares

Number % Number % Number % Number %

Forever Good 1,000,000 0.59 1,000,000 0.57 1,000,000 0.52 1,000,000 0.50

Equity Spin 10,000,000 5.95 10,000,000 5.61 10,000,000 5.32 10,000,000 4.96

Skytop 10,000,000 5.95 10,000,000 5.61 10,000,000 5.32 10,000,000 4.96

CUSSL 147,133,334 87.51 147,133,334 82.60 147,133,334 78.21 147,133,334 73.04

Top Result — — 10,000,000 5.61 20,000,000 10.63 33,320,000 16.54

Total 168,133,334 100.00 178,133,334 100.00 188,133,334 100.00 201,453,334 100.00

Consideration for the HMI Subscription

The aggregate consideration for the HMI Subscription of up to HK$83.3 million will be
satisfied by cheque(s) or cashier order(s) issued by a licensed bank in Hong Kong on or
before the respective completion dates (or such other date the parties may mutually agree).
HMI received the proceeds on 10th October, 2003 for the subscription of first tranche new
HMI Shares and the first tranche subscription was completed accordingly on 10th October,
2003.

The consideration for the HMI Subscription was arrived at after arm’s length
negotiations between HMI and Top Result. The Board considers that the HMI Subscription